

CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. – District 1 Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3

Council Member George Turner- District 4

Council Member Diane Adoma – District 5

CITY COUNCIL MEETING SUMMARIES

November 7, 2018 9:00am. 3120 Stonecrest Blvd. Suite 190 Stonecrest, Georgia

I. ROLL CALL: Council Member Cobble was absent and Mayor Lary left immediately after the first agenda item. All other Council Members were present.

II. AGENDA ITEMS:

- 1. <u>Approved -</u> Amended and Restated Resolution Authorizing the Establishment of the SPLOST Citizens Oversight Advisory Committee and Appointing the Initial Members
- 2. <u>Approved -</u> An Ordinance to Amend the Charter, Section 1.03 (b) (37) (A) to Amend the Millage Rate Cap
- 3. <u>Approved -</u> An Ordinance to Amend Section 2.13 (e) of the Charter Eliminating the Restrictions of Employment
- 4. <u>Approved -</u> An Ordinance to Amend the Charter, Section 3.11 to Change the name of the City Accountant to City Finance Director
- 5. <u>Approved -</u> An Ordinance to Amend the Charter, Sections 4.02, 4.03 and 4.06 of Article IV amending the Titles of any Municipal Judge
- <u>Deferred -</u> An Ordinance for the Creation of the Stonecrest Youth Council -Second Read
- 7. <u>Deferred -</u> An Ordinance to Provide for the Creation of the Stonecrest Youth Council Advisory Committee

- 8. <u>Deferred -</u> An Ordinance Creating the Historic and Cultural Landmarks Commission
- <u>No Action Taken</u> Resolution of the City of Stonecrest finding AT&T to be in Violation of State Law by not paying the City a Franchise Fees on Telecommunication Services
- 10. <u>No Action Taken -</u>Resolution of the City of Stonecrest finding AT&T to be in Violation of State Law by not paying the City a Franchise Fees on Video Services